
Northern California Band Association
2019 Lodi Grape Bowl Classic

Class # School F1 F2 Music F3 F4 GE F5 F6 VP Aux Perc Subtotal F7 Field Award
Host 6 Lodi HS (2A) 249 243 246.0 173 158 165.5 142 137 139.5 65.5 72.4 68.885 0 68.885
1A 1 Roseville HS 268 265 266.5 187 172 179.5 155 150 152.5 69.8 72.6 74.085 0 74.085 1st

2 Central Valley HS 254 248 251.0 165 160 162.5 136 144 140.0 67.0 67.9 68.840 0 68.840 3rd
3 Nevada Union HS 257 262 259.5 172 169 170.5 144 148 146.0 62.7 70.4 70.900 0 70.900 2nd

2A 4 Oakmont HS 309 302 305.5 193 184 188.5 163 157 160.0 66.3 75.2 79.540 0 79.540 2nd
5 Millenium HS 319 316 317.5 208 194 201.0 171 173 172.0 66.3 84.8 84.160 0 84.160 1st

3A 7 Cordova HS 272 271 271.5 168 161 164.5 171 154 162.5 74.5 70.2 74.310 0 74.310 3rd
8 Vintage HS 311 305 308.0 165 160 162.5 167 150 158.5 62.5 76.4 76.785 0 76.785 2nd
9 Del Oro HS 330 334 332.0 229 226 227.5 178 175 176.5 88.4 78.1 90.240 4 86.240 1st

4A 10 Antelope HS 332 321 326.5 223 220 221.5 179 179 179.0 79.1 86.9 89.290 0 89.290 1st
5A 11 Elk Grove HS 323 314 318.5 219 214 216.5 175 176 175.5 85.7 83.7 87.990 0 87.990 1st

12 Monterey Trail HS 317 311 314.0 207 190 198.5 169 173 171.0 72.0 76.0 83.145 0 83.145 2nd
6A 13 John F Kennedy HS 327 324 325.5 226 224 225.0 182 182 182.0 89.0 79.1 90.055 0 90.055 2nd

14 Cupertino HS 316 319 317.5 218 200 209.0 176 183 179.5 78.8 88.3 87.305 1 86.305 3rd
15 Laguna Creek HS 335 333 334.0 227 230 228.5 180 186 183.0 93.2 88.4 92.705 0 92.705 SW
16 Foothill HS 339 338 338.5 226 227.5 226.8 185 182 183.5 82.9 88.5 92.005 0 92.005 1st

Music General Effect Visual Performance
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Northern California Band Association
2019 Lodi Grape Bowl Classic

Class # School F9 F10 Aux Aux Award F11 F12 Perc Perc Award F8 FC Award
Host 6 Lodi HS (2A) 632 678 65.5 722 725 72.4 75
1A 1 Roseville HS 669 727 69.8  728 723 72.6 73  

2 Central Valley HS 643 697 67.0 641 717 67.9 66
3 Nevada Union HS 620 633 62.7 688 719 70.4 68.5

2A 4 Oakmont HS 687 638 66.3 747 756 75.2 75.5  
5 Millenium HS 638 688 66.3 848 848 84.8  84.5 2nd

3A 7 Cordova HS 704 785 74.5  682 721 70.2 91.5 1st
8 Vintage HS 628 622 62.5 767 760 76.4  72.5
9 Del Oro HS 859 908 88.4 3rd 784 777 78.1  80.7 3rd

4A 10 Antelope HS 805 776 79.1  866 871 86.9 74.5  
5A 11 Elk Grove HS 831 883 85.7 841 833 83.7  75.7  

12 Monterey Trail HS 672 768 72.0  757 762 76.0  74.4  
6A 13 John F Kennedy HS 879 900 89.0 2nd 806 776 79.1  77.8

14 Cupertino HS 802 773 78.8  898 868 88.3 3rd 71.3
15 Laguna Creek HS 943 920 93.2 1st 864 904 88.4 2nd 72.5
16 Foothill HS 820 837 82.9  869 900 88.5 1st 77.6  

Field ConductorPercussionAuxiliary
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Northern California Band Association
2019 Lodi Grape Bowl Classic
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1 Roseville HS 1A 112 77 79 268 1 13 112 77 76 265 1 13 266.5 1 12

2 Central Valley HS 1A 105 74 75 254 3 15 104 72 72 248 3 15 251.0 3 14

3 Nevada Union HS 1A 108 74 75 257 2 14 111 76 75 262 2 14 259.5 2 13

4 Oakmont HS 2A 130 89 90 309 2 11 128 87 87 302 2 11 305.5 2 10

5 Millenium HS 2A 135 92 92 319 1 7 134 90 92 316 1 7 317.5 1 7

6 Lodi HS (2A) Host 105 72 72 249 0 0 102 70 71 243 0 0 246.0 0 0

7 Cordova HS 3A 114 79 79 272 3 12 114 79 78 271 3 12 271.5 3 11

8 Vintage HS 3A 132 89 90 311 2 10 129 88 88 305 2 10 308.0 2 9

9 Del Oro HS 3A 140 95 95 330 1 4 142 95 97 334 1 2 332.0 1 3

10 Antelope HS 4A 142 95 95 332 1 3 139 91 91 321 1 5 326.5 1 4

11 Elk Grove HS 5A 138 92 93 323 1 6 135 89 90 314 1 8 318.5 1 6

12 Monterey Trail HS 5A 135 90 92 317 2 8 134 88 89 311 2 9 314.0 2 8

13 John F Kennedy HS 6A 139 94 94 327 3 5 139 92 93 324 3 4 325.5 3 5

14 Cupertino HS 6A 134 90 92 316 4 9 136 91 92 319 4 6 317.5 4 7

15 Laguna Creek HS 6A 145 95 95 335 2 2 144 94 95 333 2 3 334.0 2 2

16 Foothill HS 6A 147 96 96 339 1 1 146 96 96 338 1 1 338.5 1 1

F1 Music F2 Music Music
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Northern California Band Association
2019 Lodi Grape Bowl Classic
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73 79 35 187 1 10 67 72 33 172 1 11 179.5 1 11

69 65 31 165 3 13 66 66 28 160 3 14 162.5 3 14

71 70 31 172 2 11 70 69 30 169 2 12 170.5 2 12

79 77 37 193 2 9 75 73 36 184 2 10 188.5 2 10

85 83 40 208 1 7 79 76 39 194 1 8 201.0 1 8

70 71 32 173 0 0 65 64 29 158 0 0 165.5 0 0

68 68 32 168 2 12 68 65 28 161 2 13 164.5 2 13

67 67 31 165 3 13 67 66 27 160 3 14 162.5 3 14

93 91 45 229 1 1 92 89 45 226 1 3 227.5 1 2

90 89 44 223 1 4 90 87 43 220 1 5 221.5 1 5

88 87 44 219 1 5 87 85 42 214 1 6 216.5 1 6

85 82 40 207 2 8 78 75 37 190 2 9 198.5 2 9

91 90 45 226 2 3 90 90 44 224 3 4 225.0 3 4

87 89 42 218 3 6 82 80 38 200 4 7 209.0 4 7

92 90 45 227 1 2 93 91 46 230 1 1 228.5 1 1

91 91 44 226 2 3 92.5 90.5 44.5 228 2 2 226.8 2 3

GEF3 General Effect F4 General Effect
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Northern California Band Association
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79 37 39 155 1 12 75 38 37 150 1 10 152.5 1 13

70 31 35 136 3 14 72 36 36 144 3 12 140.0 3 15

77 33 34 144 2 13 74 37 37 148 2 11 146.0 2 14

80 40 43 163 2 11 80 39 38 157 2 8 160.0 2 11

88 41 42 171 1 8 87 43 43 173 1 7 172.0 1 8

72 35 35 142 0 0 72 32 33 137 0 0 139.5 0 0

96 39 36 171 2 8 79 37 38 154 2 9 162.5 2 10

85 41 41 167 3 10 77 36 37 150 3 10 158.5 3 12

90 43 45 178 1 5 89 43 43 175 1 6 176.5 1 6

90 45 44 179 1 4 90 45 44 179 1 4 179.0 1 5

89 43 43 175 1 7 89 44 43 176 1 5 175.5 1 7

89 40 40 169 2 9 88 43 42 173 2 7 171.0 2 9

90 47 45 182 2 2 91 45 46 182 3 3 182.0 3 3

88 44 44 176 4 6 92 45 46 183 2 2 179.5 4 4

91 46 43 180 3 3 94 46 46 186 1 1 183.0 2 2

91 48 46 185 1 1 93 45 44 182 3 3 183.5 1 1

F5 Visual Performance F6 Visual Performance Vis. Perf.
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Northern California Band Association
2019 Lodi Grape Bowl Classic
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338 331 669 1 11 370 357 727 1 10 69.80 1 10  
325 318 643 2 12 355 342 697 2 11 67.00 2 11

313 307 620 3 15 320 313 633 3 14 62.65 3 14

347 340 687 1 9 323 315 638 2 13 66.25 2 13

322 316 638 2 13 350 338 688 1 12 66.30 1 12

320 312 632 0 0 345 333 678 0 0 65.50 0 0

356 348 704 2 8 398 387 785 2 6 74.45 2 8  
317 311 628 3 14 312 310 622 3 15 62.50 3 15

433 426 859 1 3 458 450 908 1 2 88.35 1 3 3rd
407 398 805 1 6 394 382 776 1 7 79.05 1 6  
419 412 831 1 4 447 436 883 1 4 85.70 1 4

340 332 672 2 10 390 378 768 2 9 72.00 2 9  
444 435 879 2 2 456 444 900 2 3 88.95 2 2 2nd
406 396 802 4 7 394 379 773 4 8 78.75 4 7  
474 469 943 1 1 467 453 920 1 1 93.15 1 1 1st
413 407 820 3 5 422 415 837 3 5 82.85 3 5  
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Northern California Band Association
2019 Lodi Grape Bowl Classic
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367 361 728 1 12 364 359 723 1 12 72.55 1 12

324 317 641 3 15 362 355 717 3 15 67.90 3 15

347 341 688 2 13 362 357 719 2 14 70.35 2 13

378 369 747 2 11 386 370 756 2 11 75.15 2 11

427 421 848 1 5 425 423 848 1 5 84.80 1 5  
370 352 722 0 0 365 360 725 0 0 72.35 0 0

344 338 682 3 14 363 358 721 3 13 70.15 3 14

391 376 767 2 9 385 375 760 2 10 76.35 2 9  
401 383 784 1 8 395 382 777 1 7 78.05 1 8  
439 427 866 1 3 440 431 871 1 3 86.85 1 4

429 412 841 1 6 422 411 833 1 6 83.70 1 6  
383 374 757 2 10 386 376 762 2 9 75.95 2 10  
398 408 806 4 7 395 381 776 4 8 79.10 4 7  
457 441 898 1 1 438 430 868 3 4 88.30 3 3 3rd
435 429 864 3 4 453 451 904 1 1 88.40 2 2 2nd
437 432 869 2 2 450 450 900 2 2 88.45 1 1 1st
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Northern California Band Association
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74.085 0 74.085 1 13 1st 28 28 17 73 1 10  0.00 74.085 13

68.840 0 68.840 3 15 3rd 24 25.5 16.5 66 3 14 0.00 68.840 16

70.900 0 70.900 2 14 2nd 26 27.5 15 68.5 2 13 0.00 70.900 14

79.540 0 79.540 2 10 2nd 28.5 29 18 75.5 2 7  0.00 79.540 11

84.160 0 84.160 1 8 1st 33 33 18.5 84.5 1 2 2nd 0.00 84.160 9

68.885 0 68.885 0 0 29 28.5 17.5 75 0 0 0.00 68.885 15

74.310 0 74.310 3 12 3rd 35 37 19.5 91.5 1 1 1st 83.80 158.110 3

76.785 0 76.785 2 11 2nd 28 27.5 17 72.5 3 11 0.00 76.785 12

90.240 4 86.240 1 7 1st 32 30 18.7 80.7 2 3 3rd 0.00 86.240 8

89.290 0 89.290 1 4 1st 28 29.5 17 74.5 1 8  0.00 89.290 6

87.990 0 87.990 1 5 1st 29 28.9 17.8 75.7 1 6  89.95 177.940 2

83.145 0 83.145 2 9 2nd 28.7 28 17.7 74.4 2 9  0.00 83.145 10

90.055 0 90.055 3 3 2nd 29 30 18.8 77.8 1 4 0.00 90.055 5

87.305 1 86.305 4 6 3rd 27.5 27.8 16 71.3 4 12 0.00 86.305 7

92.705 0 92.705 1 1 SW 28 27.7 16.8 72.5 3 11 0.00 92.705 4

92.005 0 92.005 2 2 1st 30 29.6 18 77.6 2 5  88.80 180.805 1 GSW
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